Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines Metro Manila

G.v.

Fourteenth Congress

Second Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-eighth day of July, two thousand eight.

[REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9687]

AN ACT NAMING THE ROAD STARTING FROM THE BOUNDARY OF IRIGA CITY AND THE MUNICIPALITY OF BUHI, PASSING THROUGH BARANGAYS JUSTINA AND LOURDES AND ENDING AT THE MUNICIPAL HALL OF BUHI, PROVINCE OF CAMARINES SUR AS THE MAXIMINO NOBLE SR. HIGHWAY

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The road starting from the boundary of Iriga City and the Municipality of Buhi, passing through barangays Justina and Lourdes and ending at the Municipal Hall of Buhi, Province of Camarines Sur shall hereinafter be known as the Maximino Noble Sr. Highway.

SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the provision of this Act.

SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in a newspaper of general circulation.

NOATHONE ENTITE

President of the Senate

Approved,

PROSPERO C. NOGRALES
Speaker of the House
of Representatives

This Act which originated in the House of Representatives was finally passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on November 17, 2008 and May 25, 2009, respectively.

EMMA LIRIO-REYES Secretary of the Senate MARILYN B. BARUA-YAI Secretary General House of Representatives

Approved: AUG 0 4 2009

GLORIA MACAPAGAL-ARROYO

I resident of the Philippines

0

